

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018 (Ind AS)**

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	For Quarter ended			Year Ended
	30/06/2018 (Un Audited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)	30/06/2017 (Un Audited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)
<b>1 REVENUE</b>				
Income from Operations	1,000.08	2,287.48	1,490.90	7,452.47
Other Income	27.38	36.15	1.49	40.12
<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>1,027.46</b>	<b>2,323.63</b>	<b>1,492.39</b>	<b>7,492.59</b>
<b>2 EXPENSES</b>				
a) Employee Benefits Expense	92.80	129.10	75.61	307.16
b) Finance Cost	0.53	-	-	4.52
c) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	81.47	57.46	71.15	271.59
d) Other Expenses	583.08	1,597.90	1,088.87	5,425.42
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>757.88</b>	<b>1,784.46</b>	<b>1,235.63</b>	<b>6,008.69</b>
<b>3 Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax (1-2)</b>	<b>269.58</b>	<b>539.17</b>	<b>256.76</b>	<b>1,483.90</b>
<b>4 Exceptional Item</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>5 Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>269.58</b>	<b>539.17</b>	<b>256.76</b>	<b>1,483.90</b>
Current Tax	89.13	5.59	84.48	308.06
Deffered Tax	-	127.59	-	127.59
<b>6 Profit After Tax</b>	<b>180.45</b>	<b>405.99</b>	<b>172.28</b>	<b>1,048.25</b>
<b>7 Other Comprehensive Income</b>				
a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
<b>Total other comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>8 Total Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>9 Paid-up Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>2,042.50</b>	<b>1,593.50</b>	<b>1,435.00</b>	<b>1,593.50</b>
(Face value of the Share shall be indicated)				
<b>10 ToTal Reserves</b>	<b>5,697.37</b>	<b>5,697.37</b>	<b>3,203.73</b>	<b>5,697.37</b>
<b>12 Other Equity</b>				
<b>13 Earnings per Share</b>				
a) Basic(weighted average)	1.04	2.55	1.20	6.99
b) Diluted				

**Notes:**

- The Company has presented, its standalone financial results under Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from April 1,2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act,2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial results for the comparative previous period have also been presented in accordance with the recognition and measurement and measurement principles of Ind AS 34.
- The above financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-08-2018.
- The Standalone Financial Results are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company as per Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015.
- The entire operation of the Company relate to only one segment . Hence, segment reporting as per Ind AS 108 is not made.

By and On behalf of Board of Directors

J.Murali Krishna  
Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 14-08-2018

**Statement of consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018 (Ind AS)**

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	For Quarter ended			Year Ended
	30/06/2018	31/03/2018	30/06/2017	31/03/2018
(Refer Notes Below)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)
<b>1 REVENUE</b>				
Income from Operations	1,080.29	2,287.48	2,290.90	9,170.17
Other Income	27.38	36.15	1.49	40.12
<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>1,107.67</b>	<b>2,323.63</b>	<b>2,292.39</b>	<b>9,210.29</b>
<b>2 EXPENSES</b>				
a) Employee Benefits Expense	152.96	129.78	266.76	788.96
b) Finance Cost	0.53	-	-	4.52
c) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	85.65	57.46	110.13	405.56
d) Other Expenses	588.43	1,598.11	1,378.74	5,855.52
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>827.57</b>	<b>1,785.35</b>	<b>1,755.63</b>	<b>7,054.56</b>
<b>3 Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax (1-2)</b>	<b>280.10</b>	<b>538.28</b>	<b>536.76</b>	<b>2,155.73</b>
<b>4 Exceptional Item</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>5 Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>280.10</b>	<b>538.28</b>	<b>536.76</b>	<b>2,155.73</b>
Current Tax	89.13	(43.54)	182.48	493.17
Deferred Tax	-	163.82	-	163.82
<b>6 Profit After Tax</b>	<b>190.97</b>	<b>418.00</b>	<b>354.28</b>	<b>1,498.74</b>
<b>7 Other Comprehensive Income</b>				
a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
<b>Total other comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>8 Total Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>9 Paid-up Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>2,042.50</b>	<b>1,593.50</b>	<b>1,435.00</b>	<b>1,593.50</b>
(Face value of the Share shall be indicated)				
<b>10 Total Reserves</b>	<b>5,697.37</b>	<b>5,697.37</b>	<b>3,203.73</b>	<b>5,697.37</b>
<b>12 Other Equity</b>				
<b>13 Earnings per Share</b>				
a) Basic (weighted average)	1.04	2.62	2.47	9.41
b) Diluted				

**Notes:**

- The Company has presented, for the first time, its standalone financial results under Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial results for the comparative previous period have also been presented in accordance with the recognition and measurement and measurement principles of Ind AS 34.
- The above financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-08-2018.
- The Standalone Financial Results are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company as per Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The entire operation of the Company relate to only one segment. Hence, segment reporting as per Ind AS 108 is not made.

By and On behalf of Board of Directors

J. Murali Krishna  
 Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: 14-08-2018